
Declaration of Result of Poll
Election of One City Councillor(s)

Wingrove Ward

on Thursday, May 5,2022

l, Pam Smith, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for
each candidate for the Wingrove Ward is as follows:

Name of Candidate Votes
Kamaljeet Singh Kundi known as Kam¡ KUNDI
Liberal Democrats

Joyce MCGARTY
Labour and Co-operative Party

Shabreen Zahire Mohammed known as Shabs
MOHAMMED
The Conservative Party Candidate

John Stephen David PEARSON
Green Party Candidate

David lan STEWART
Northern lndependence Party - Nationalise Energy Companies

158
1,547

265

332
166

Rejected Ballot Papers

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more candidates than entitled

Writing or mark identifying voter

Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty

Number
0

2

0

11

lnformation
Total for Candidates

Total Rejected

2,468
13

Total 2,481

Electorate
o/o Poll

7,441

33.34%Total Rejected 13

And that JOYCE MCCARTY has been duly elected to serve as a Councillor for the
said Ward.

Signed Dated c(>/ oÇ / ¿"2
Pam Smith

Returning Officer


